# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louisville Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc.		01/30/2009	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MyCareerNetwork.com, LLC	
Street Address:	1270 Shelbyville Road	
Internal Address:	Barkley Building, Suite 201	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40243	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78953268	GREATERLOUISVILLEWORKS.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)540-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bwc2@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Chellgren

Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070720.070857

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Chellgren

Signature: /bwc314/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0582

900127447

CH \$4

Date:	02/19/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=GREATERLOUISVILLEWORKS assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0583 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Louisville Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc., d/b/a Greater Louisville

Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following mark and

federal trademark application and has adopted and used the mark shown in such

application:

United States Application Serial No. 78/953268 for the mark

GREATERLOUISVILEWORKS filed August 16, 2006

WHEREAS, MyCareerNetwork.com, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company,

having a place of business at 1270 Shelbyville Road, Barkley Building, Suite 201,

Louisville, Kentucky 40243 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to

said mark and registration.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said

mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the 30

day of January, 2009.

Louisville Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

Joe Reaga

President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 02/19/2009